
1 Rhonda Hubbard F 0:52:34
2 Tracy Middleton F 0:53:34
3 Kelli Jo Lindeman F 0:54:52
4 Judy Kanady F 0:56:09
5 Ellyn Brown F 0:57:40
6 Aubrey Smith F 0:58:03
7 Janet Buchanon F 0:58:08
8 Kjerstin Lastufka F 0:59:39
9 Surya Borg F 1:04:15
10 Crystal Connan F 1:04:47
11 Kathy Bingman F 1:05:13
12 Gretchen Hopkins F 1:05:40
13 Kirstie Hurd F 1:05:46
14 Mary Kemppel F 1:06:09
15 Joey Cateriniccio F 1:07:19
16 Kathy Dunlap F 1:08:18
17 Kristy Powell F 1:09:27
18 Judy Imlach F 1:12:44
19 Faith Larmay F 1:12:47
20 Lisa Alleva F 1:13:30
21 Suzanna Gought F 1:14:00
22 Elisha Gionet F 1:19:05
23 Kelly Gerlach F 1:21:59
24 Wendy Sailors F 1:26:23
25 Suzanne Gionet F 1:26:41
26 Joan Lindemuth F 1:26:45
27 Lisa Rohacek F 1:30:00
28 Shelley Mueller F 1:30:00

1 Todd Boonstra M 0:39:20
2 Brad Precosky M 0:41:18
3 Marten Martensen M 0:41:40
4 Rob Whitney M 0:42:04
5 Ryan Quinn M 0:43:19
6 Steve Buchanan M 0:43:39
7 Lance Kopsack M 0:44:30
8 Shawn Hull M 0:44:44
9 Jan Spurkland M 0:45:03
10 Barney Griffith M 0:45:13
11 Isaac Pertchi M 0:45:31
12 Brian Stoecker M 0:45:40
13 Lars Spurkland M 0:45:48
14 Travis McCarty M 0:45:49
15 Steve Wallace M 0:46:06
16 Darin Markwardt M 0:46:11
17 Jason Mynack M 0:46:18
18 Andrew Mack M 0:47:53
19 Braun Kopsack M 0:48:06
20 Michael Neilson M 0:48:26
21 Brian Hall M 0:48:46
22 John Smith M 0:49:10
23 Gary Snyder M 0:49:59
24 Shawn Rowe M 0:50:20

1996 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Overall Results

Men

Women



1 Aubrey Smith 0:58:03
2 Elisha Gionet 1:19:05
3 Lisa Rohacek 1:30:00

1 Tracy Middleton 0:53:34
2 Kelli Jo Lindeman 0:54:52
3 Kersten Martensen 0:59:39
4 Surya Borg 1:04:15
5 Crystal Connan 1:04:47
6 Kirstie Hurd 1:05:46
7 Joey Cateriniccio 1:07:19
8 Faith Larmay 1:12:47
9 Lisa Alleva 1:13:30
10 Suzanna Gought 1:14:00
11 Kelly Gerlach 1:21:59
12 Wendy Sailors 1:26:23
13 Shelley Mueller 1:30:00

1 Rhonda Hubbard 0:52:34
2 Judy Kanady 0:56:09
3 Janet Buchanon 0:58:08
4 Gretchen Hopkins 1:05:40
5 Kathy Dunlap 1:08:18
6 Kristy Powell 1:09:27

1 Ellyn Brown 0:57:40
2 Kathy Bingman 1:05:13
3 Judy Imlach 1:12:44
4 Suzanne Gionet 1:26:41

1 Mary Kemppel 1:06:09
2 Joan Lindemuth 1:26:45

1 Rob Whitney 0:42:04
2 Ryan Quinn 0:43:19
3 Jan Spurkland 0:45:03
4 Travis McCarty 0:45:49
5 Darin Markwardt 0:46:11
6 Shawn Rowe 0:50:20
7 Cameran Reitmeier 0:50:43
8 Eric Strabel 0:51:45
9 Josh Alley 0:57:25
10 Randall Cler 1:00:53
11 Justin May 1:02:03
12 Gus Cateriniccio 1:04:54
13 Steve Lyall 1:18:20

1 Brad Precosky 0:41:18
2 Marten Martensen 0:41:40
3 Shawn Hull 0:44:44
4 Isaac Pertchi 0:45:31
5 Lars Spurkland 0:45:48

Men 20-29

1996 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age Group Results

Men 19 & under

Women 19 & under

Women 20-29

Women 30-39

Women 40-49

Women 50-59



6 Steve Wallace 0:46:06
7 Jason Mynack 0:46:18
8 Brian Hall 0:48:46
9 John Smith 0:49:10
10 Gary Snyder 0:49:59
11 Thomas Rygh 0:53:56
12 Scott Raynor 0:54:29
13 Matt Collins 0:54:42
14 Mark Fineman 0:55:08
15 Thaddeus Chimelewski 0:55:34
16 Phil Lincoln 1:01:58
17 Blair Flannery 1:01:59
18 Robert O'Neill 1:05:04
19 Jeff Baker 1:06:19
20 Chuck Iliff 1:17:25

1 Todd Boonstra 0:39:20
2 Steve Buchanan 0:43:39
3 Lance Kopsack 0:44:30
4 Barney Griffith 0:45:13
5 Brian Stoecker 0:45:40
6 Andrew Mack 0:47:53
7 Braun Kopsack 0:48:06
8 Michael Neilson 0:48:26
9 Zach Vincent 0:53:45
10 Rod Young 0:53:59
11 Darin Marin 0:54:00
12 Brian Looney 0:54:44
13 Thomas Hunt 0:55:39
14 Mark Jacobsen 0:55:41
15 Bill Wamsganz 0:56:07
16 Wayne Todd 0:58:15
17 Camden Toohey 1:00:06
18 Peter Hopkins 1:01:51
19 Martin Hannah 1:04:04
20 Michael Canfield 1:04:21
21 Kent Petty 1:05:35
22 Mike Morganson 1:05:51
23 Andy Doust 1:15:20
24 Wayne Johnson 1:17:20

1 Steve Armstrup 0:50:31
2 Tom Corbin 0:51:05
3 Bob Dugan 0:51:16
4 Paul Gionet 0:54:07
5 Jack Dunlap 0:54:35
6 Barry Bruninga 0:56:54
7 Dan French 0:58:55
8 Herb Schroeder 1:02:22
9 Patrick Fort 1:03:33
10 Jon Boone 1:03:37
11 Mike Ross 1:04:23
12 Jerry Fillingam 1:05:25

1 Roger Kemppel 0:55:40
2 Charlie Fahl 0:57:35
3 Norm Johnson 0:58:04
4 Bahne Martensen 0:58:47

Men 50-59

Men 30-39

Men 40-49



5 Tom Meachum 1:02:45
6 Tobben Spurkland 1:06:27
7 John Samuelson 1:08:36
8 John Frost 1:14:15

1 Heinrich Gruber 0:59:34
2 Paul Mettle 1:00:10
3 Al Pedersen 1:16:03

Men 60-69



25 Steve Armstrup M 0:50:31
26 Cameran Reitmeier M 0:50:43
27 Tom Corbin M 0:51:05
28 Bob Dugan M 0:51:16
29 Eric Strabel M 0:51:45
30 Zach Vincent M 0:53:45
31 Thomas Rygh M 0:53:56
32 Rod Young M 0:53:59
33 Darin Marin M 0:54:00
34 Paul Gionet M 0:54:07
35 Scott Raynor M 0:54:29
36 Jack Dunlap M 0:54:35
37 Matt Collins M 0:54:42
38 Brian Looney M 0:54:44
39 Mark Fineman M 0:55:08
40 Thaddeus Chimelewski M 0:55:34
41 Thomas Hunt M 0:55:39
42 Roger Kemppel M 0:55:40
43 Mark Jacobsen M 0:55:41
44 Bill Wamsganz M 0:56:07
45 Barry Bruninga M 0:56:54
46 Josh Alley M 0:57:25
47 Charlie Fahl M 0:57:35
48 Norm Johnson M 0:58:04
49 Wayne Todd M 0:58:15
50 Bahne Martensen M 0:58:47
51 Dan French M 0:58:55
52 Heinrich Gruber M 0:59:34
53 Camden Toohey M 1:00:06
54 Paul Mettle M 1:00:10
55 Randall Cler M 1:00:53
56 Peter Hopkins M 1:01:51
57 Phil Lincoln M 1:01:58
58 Blair Flannery M 1:01:59
59 Justin May M 1:02:03
60 Herb Schroeder M 1:02:22
61 Tom Meachum M 1:02:45
62 Patrick Fort M 1:03:33
63 Jon Boone M 1:03:37
64 Martin Hannah M 1:04:04
65 Michael Canfield M 1:04:21
66 Mike Ross M 1:04:23
67 Gus Cateriniccio M 1:04:54
68 Robert O'Neill M 1:05:04
69 Jerry Fillingam M 1:05:25
70 Kent Petty M 1:05:35
71 Mike Morganson M 1:05:51
72 Jeff Baker M 1:06:19
73 Tobben Spurkland M 1:06:27
74 John Samuelson M 1:08:36
75 John Frost M 1:14:15
76 Andy Doust M 1:15:20
77 Al Pedersen M 1:16:03
78 Wayne Johnson M 1:17:20
79 Chuck Iliff M 1:17:25
80 Steve Lyall M 1:18:20


